YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2009 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th March 2022

YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|[2009|681 (498 [ 181 [ 745 | 796 | 976 | 1033 | 219 | 838 [ 484 |468|1145| 864 | 241 675 436 484 173
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose the UK introducing a
scheme to resettle some Ukrainian refugees fleeing
the Russian invasion of their country here in the UK?
Support 75 | 75 87 90 89 71 73 76 59 72 79 82| 79 69 74 75 74 75 76
Oppose 11 | 13 6 5 4 17 13 9 10 11 11 9 8 13 9 10 11 11 11
Don't know 15 | 13 7 5 7 13 14 15 32 16 10 9 12 18 17 15 15 14 13
In the previous question you said you would support
the UK resettling some Ukranian refugees here in the
UK.
Roughly how many Ukranian refugees do you think
the UK should offer to take?
[Asked to those who support the UK introducing a
scheme to resettle some Ukrainian refugees fleeing the
Russian invasion of their country in the UK; n=1540]
Fewer than a hundred 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Afew hundred 3 4 1 2 1 4 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 4
Afewthousand 16 | 22 12 10 10 22 15 17 17 14 15 20| 14 18 9 16 20 16 13
A few tens of thousands 31 | 35 25 29 30 32 | 35 27 28 31 29 32| 33 27 34 32 25 31 33
A few hundreds of thousands 25 | 14 34 37 34 16 | 29 21 33 26 27 18| 28 21 26 24 26 23 29
Some other number 3 2 5 4 4 3 4 3 1 4 5 2 3 3 5 2 3 3 5
Notsure 22 | 22 23 18 20 22 | 15 28 17 22 22 25| 19 27 24 22 24 23 16
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